All Scheduled Services December 2025 (a)

Passenger Services

AER LINGUS (UK) LTD
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES
BA CITYFLYER LTD

BA EUROFLYER LTD DBA BRITISH
AIRWAYS
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASYJET UK LTD

EMERALD AIRLINES UK LTD
JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

NORSE ATLANTIC UK LTD
RYANAIR UK LTD

TUI AIRWAYS LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD
VIRGIN ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL
WIZZ AIR UK LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
EUROPEAN CARGO LTD
MAERSK AIR CARGO UK LTD
ONE AIR LTD

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

499
282
1,562
2,803

54,735
30,449
368
12,205
1,211
1,473
2,585
3,077
13,176
641
4,488

129,554

392
751
31
69

1,243

130,798

Stage
Flights

80
1,329
2,305
1,710

20,927
23,710
1,142
5,299
3,933
201
2,034
690
1,904
150
1,988

67,402

159
96
82
12

349

67,751

A/C
Hours

610
1,129
3,437
4,698

82,937
53,081
1,309
18,691
3,816
1,866
4,435
4,132
16,797
884
6,947

204,768

510
1,101
81
97

1,788

206,557

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

20,005
51,962
183,013
215,744

3,320,971
3,547,837
63,085
811,538
80,385
56,847
318,358
123,300
455,268
19,926
381,034

9,649,273

9,649,273

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

157,296

20,680
165,584
507,258

13,808,939
5,473,806
26,528
2,440,972
66,964
497,283
489,073
684,449
3,818,445
168,039
1,072,719

29,398,036

29,398,036

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

123,243

13,428
125,290
351,642

11,652,654
4,650,783
20,412
1,897,950
29,622
448,647
393,459
597,874
3,111,159
113,001
864,617

24,393,782

24,393,782

As
% of
Avail

78.4
64.9
75.7
69.3

84.4
85.0
76.9
77.8
44.2
90.2
80.4
87.4
81.5
67.2
80.6

83.0

83.0

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

152

935
256

17,535
342

63,104

3,581
3,188
1,114

610

8,492

71,597

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

23,621

1,861
16,558
54,784

2,051,069
465,510
2,763
237,008
6,938
80,495
52,992
87,494
732,139
30,593
100,249

3,944,075

22,458
52,603
1,284
8,308

84,653

4,028,728

Total
(000)

12,448

1,210
11,141
33,164

1,457,286
395,382
1,735
161,335
2,522
50,177
31,772
56,135
414,494
12,530
82,703

2,724,032

18,925
24,986
421
7,050

51,382

2,775,414

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

48

7,742

7,742

Freight
(000)

813

304,945

3
7,700
2,006

122,043
1,907

439,418

18,925
24,986
421
7,050

51,382

490,800

Table 4.1

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
11,587 52.7
1,209 65.0
11,141 673
33,164  60.5
1,144661 71.1
395,382 849
1,735 62.8
161,335 68.1
2,518 36.4
42,464 62.3
31,772 60.0
54,129 64.2
292,451 56.6
10,623 41.0
82,703 825
2,276,872  69.1
- 843

- 475

- 328

- 849

- 60.7
2,276,872  68.9



All Scheduled Services December 2025 (a) Table 4.1
(Continued)

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)



