

	Aircraft -Km (000)	Stage Flights	A/C Hours	Number of Passengers Uplifted	Seat-Km Available (000)	Seat-Km Used (000)	As % of Avail	Cargo Uplifted Tonnes	Tonne-Kilometres Used					As % of Avail
									Tonne-Km Available (000)	Total (000)	Mail (000)	Freight (000)	Passenger (000)	
Passenger Services														
AER LINGUS (UK) LTD	499	80	610	20,005	157,296	123,243	78.4	152	23,621	12,448	48	813	11,587	52.7
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES	282	1,329	1,129	51,962	20,680	13,428	64.9	8	1,861	1,210	-	1	1,209	65.0
BA CITYFLYER LTD	1,562	2,305	3,437	183,013	165,584	125,290	75.7	-	16,558	11,141	-	-	11,141	67.3
BA EUROFLYER LTD DBA BRITISH AIRWAYS	2,803	1,710	4,698	215,744	507,258	351,642	69.3	-	54,784	33,164	-	-	33,164	60.5
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	54,735	20,927	82,937	3,320,971	13,808,939	11,652,654	84.4	43,854	2,051,069	1,457,286	7,680	304,945	1,144,661	71.1
EASYJET UK LTD	30,449	23,710	53,081	3,547,837	5,473,806	4,650,783	85.0	-	465,510	395,382	-	-	395,382	84.9
EMERALD AIRLINES UK LTD	368	1,142	1,309	63,085	26,528	20,412	76.9	-	2,763	1,735	-	-	1,735	62.8
JET2.COM LTD	12,205	5,299	18,691	811,538	2,440,972	1,897,950	77.8	-	237,008	161,335	-	-	161,335	68.1
LOGANAIR LTD	1,211	3,933	3,816	80,385	66,964	29,622	44.2	22	6,938	2,522	1	3	2,518	36.4
NORSE ATLANTIC UK LTD	1,473	201	1,866	56,847	497,283	448,647	90.2	935	80,495	50,177	13	7,700	42,464	62.3
RYANAIR UK LTD	2,585	2,034	4,435	318,358	489,073	393,459	80.4	-	52,992	31,772	-	-	31,772	60.0
TUI AIRWAYS LTD	3,077	690	4,132	123,300	684,449	597,874	87.4	256	87,494	56,135	-	2,006	54,129	64.2
VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD	13,176	1,904	16,797	455,268	3,818,445	3,111,159	81.5	17,535	732,139	414,494	-	122,043	292,451	56.6
VIRGIN ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL	641	150	884	19,926	168,039	113,001	67.2	342	30,593	12,530	-	1,907	10,623	41.0
WIZZ AIR UK LTD	4,488	1,988	6,947	381,034	1,072,719	864,617	80.6	-	100,249	82,703	-	-	82,703	82.5
Total Passenger Services	129,554	67,402	204,768	9,649,273	29,398,036	24,393,782	83.0	63,104	3,944,075	2,724,032	7,742	439,418	2,276,872	69.1
Cargo Only Services														
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	392	159	510	-	-	-	-	3,581	22,458	18,925	-	18,925	-	84.3
EUROPEAN CARGO LTD	751	96	1,101	-	-	-	-	3,188	52,603	24,986	-	24,986	-	47.5
MAERSK AIR CARGO UK LTD	31	82	81	-	-	-	-	1,114	1,284	421	-	421	-	32.8
ONE AIR LTD	69	12	97	-	-	-	-	610	8,308	7,050	-	7,050	-	84.9
Total Cargo Only Services	1,243	349	1,788	-	-	-	-	8,492	84,653	51,382	-	51,382	-	60.7
Grand Total	130,798	67,751	206,557	9,649,273	29,398,036	24,393,782	83.0	71,597	4,028,728	2,775,414	7,742	490,800	2,276,872	68.9

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)